

DECISION

Case Number:	NDR070-16
Applicant:	Fung Chun Lin Tze Wing Lin
Respondent:	Barry McFadzen
Before:	Senior Member Brown
Date:	18 August 2016
Proceeding Type:	Directions Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL BY CONSENT THAT:

- Barry McFadzen will within sixty (60) days of the date of this decision remove the three (3) largest Royal Palms on his property.
- 2. Barry McFadzen will be responsible for the cost of the work referred to in Direction 1.

Signed

Senior Member Brown Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal